506565876 03/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6612655

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| YONGFENG XI | 05/02/2020 |
| JUNFENG CHEN | 05/02/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ZHEJIANG YONGYUAN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD | |
|---------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 18 YUNSHAN MIDDLE ROAD | |
| Internal Address: | SANQISHI TOWN | |
| City: | YUYAO | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | |
| Postal Code: 315400 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16894574 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)864-3947

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9738281284

Email: patent@myerswolin.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN MYERS

Address Line 1: 100 SOUTH JEFFERSON ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 202

Address Line 4: WHIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07981

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TOCH 10085 | |
|--------------------------------|------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN MYERS | | |
| SIGNATURE: /Brian Myers/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: 03/20/2021 | | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=toch_10085_20200605_assign#page1.tif source=toch_10085_20200605_assign#page2.tif

PATENT 506565876 REEL: 055660 FRAME: 0563

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Yongfeng XI, residing at 2009-2011, Changhong Science and Technology Building, Science Park South Twelfth Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China,

and

Junfeng CHEN, residing at 2009-2011, Changhong Science and Technology Building, Science Park South Twelfth Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China,

referred to as "assignors", have made an invention in:

Key Processing Machine

and have executed a patent application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on

| <> the | _day of | 2020, or |
|--|---------------------|------------------------------|
| <x≥ on="" th="" the<=""><th>e even day thereof,</th><th>and/or</th></x≥> | e even day thereof, | and/or |
| <> is subs | equently officially | identified as Serial Number: |
| | file | d on: |

AND WHEREAS.

Zhejiang Yongyuan Technology Co., Ltd, residing and doing business at 18 Yunshan Middle Road, Sanqishi Town, Yuyao, Zhejiang Province, China, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right (including rights arising under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States of America, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the assignors, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said patent application aforesaid in the United States of America and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, and in any

PATENT REEL: 055660 FRAME: 0564 divisional, continuing, re-issue or other applications based on whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

| In Witness whereof, we have hereunday of A.D. 2020. | nto set our hands and affixed our seals this |
|---|---|
| WITNESS 左環 Jun Zuo | 鱼就每 Yong Jeng XI. |
| | Yongfeng XI |
| DATE | DATE |
| WITNESS 左魏 Jun Zuo | PROB Junters CHEN |
| | Junfeng CHEN |
| DATE | DATE |
| | |
| County of | |
| State of | |
| Yongfeng XI, and Junfeng CHEN p | A.D. 2020 appeared the above named personally known to me, and known by me to be instrument, and acknowledge the same to be their |
| | Notary Public |
| %Rrt14 | |

2